Ron Jackson, President

Stafford L. Shenett, Sr., District 1

Toni Jones, District 2

Timothy Tatum, District 3



Dana D. Anderson, District 4
Tanglyn Madden, District 5
Richard Trojanski, District 6

Edwina Agee, District 7

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: September 2, 2022

TO: Members of City Council

Mayor Annette M. Blackwell

Directors, Chiefs, Department Heads

FROM: Council President Ron Jackson

RE: Committee of the Whole Meeting

In accordance with Article VII, Section 3, of the Charter of the City of Maple Heights, a Committee of the Whole Meeting will be held on Tuesday, September 6, 2022 at 6:30 p.m., at the Maple Heights Senior Center, 15901 Libby Road, Maple Heights, Ohio, to discuss the following:

- Ordinance No. 2022-68 Amending Section 220.01(e)(1) of the MH Codified Ordinances Regarding Council Committees Composition
- Resolution No. 2022-69 Certifying to the Cuyahoga County Fiscal Officer
 the Sums Due to the City which were Expended for Boarding Up Houses and
 Other Unsafe Structures Pursuant to Codified Ordinance Sections 680.06,
 1440.27 and 1440.28
- Resolution No. 2022-70 Declaring the Necessity of Assessing the Expense of Garbage and Rubbish Collection and Disposal within the City and Certifying to the County Fiscal Officer the Costs Due to the City for Garbage and Rubbish Collections
- Resolution No. 2022-71 Certifying to the Cuyahoga County Fiscal Officer the Sums Due to the City which were Expended for Weed and Grass Control Pursuant to Codified Ordinance Sections 660.15 and 680.05
- Resolution No. 2022-79 Determining that the Unimproved City-owned Lot at 5250 Thomas Street Is Not Needed for Municipal Purposes
- Resolution No. 2022-80 Determining that the Unimproved City-owned Lot on Adams Avenue, PPN 784-10-070, Is Not Needed for Municipal Purposes
- Resolution No. 2022-81 Determining that the Unimproved City-owned Lot at 19500 Raymond Street Is Not Needed for Municipal Purposes
- Ordinance No. 2022-82 Adopting the Recommendation of the Planning Commission that Certain Parcels Fronting Libby Road and Lee Road Be Re-Zoned from General Commercial (GC) and Neighborhood Commercial (NC) Zoning Districts to the Central Business District (CBD)
- Resolution No. 2022-83 Authorizing an Agreement with DC Remodeling, LLC For the Sale of One (1) Vacant Lot Located at 14117 Krems Avenue for the Construction and Sale of a Single Family, Owner-Occupied Home on the Property

- Resolution No. 2022-84 Authorizing the City of Maple Heights to Become A Power A Clean Future Ohio Community and to Adopt a Goal to Reduce Greenhouse Gas Emissions in the City
- Resolution No. 2022-85 Authorizing a Contract to Provide for the 2022 Concrete Roadway Repair Program
- Resolution No. 2022-86 Authorizing Application to the Ohio Public Works Commission (OPWC) for a Potential Grant for the Funding of Capital Infrastructure Improvement Projects
- Resolution No. 2022-87 Authorizing a Contract to Provide for the Hansen-Watson-Raymond Road Resurfacing Project